G
en
eral A
ccesso
ries
Quality Products. Service Excellence.
 © Hammond Manufacturing  Canada: 519.822.2960 or 905.456.3770      USA: 716.630.7030  Data Subject to change without notice 452
Technical references and CAD downloads available at www.hammondmfg.com All dimensions in inches unless specifi ed otherwise
General Accessories
Light Kits
 Fluorescent Light Kit & Accessories
• Light kits are offered in 18", 24" and 48" widths.
• CSA and UL component recognized.
• Operating voltage 115 AC 60Hz
• Features a manually operated switch, 115V convenience outlet, durable plastic
lens, and 6 foot power cord (without plug).
• Can mount into light mounting channel, bolt through enclosure or by using
magnet strip (available separately - see chart below.)
• Magnet mount can be used with mild steel enclosures only.
• Remote door switch available separately for automatic activation.
• Finished in white.
• Use standard 18", 24" or 48" T8 fl uorescent bulb (not included)
Magnet mount not included - must be
ordered separately.
FDS1
FLKDS
Part No. Description
 FLK18T81 18" Fluorescent Light Kit
 FLK24T81 24" Fluorescent Light Kit
 FLK48T81 48" Fluorescent Light Kit
 FLK18MM Magnet mount for 18" and 24" kit
 FLK48MM Magnet mount for 48" light kit
1 T8 fl uorescent bulb not included
 LED light kits
• Available in 9”,17.5”,26”,34.5” and  38.5” lengths
• Operating voltage 100/240V AC 50/60Hz  Operating temperature
-20 C to + 50 C
• Long lamp life 60,000 hours in warm white color temperature
• No remote power supplies as unit comes with its own integral LED drivers
• Hard wired via multiple knockouts in light weight extruded Aluminum frame
fi nished white with manual operated switch
• Hinged glass diffuser allows easy access to replaceable LED module
• Remote door switch available separately for automatic activation
Part No. Description
Number LED
Modules Energy Use
FLK5LED 9" LED Light Kit 1.00 4.4 w
FLK7LED 17.5" LED Light Kit 2.00 7.2 w
FLK10LED 26" LED Light Kit 3.00 9.8 w
FLK15LED 34.5" LED Light Kit 4.00 15.0 w
FLK17LED 38.5 LED Light Kit 5.00 17.0 w
Part No. For use with
FLKDS 1418, 1422, 1447, 2UD, UHD
FDS1 Eclipse, HME
 Remote Door Switch
• Permits convenient door activated on-off function of lights & air conditioners.
• Can be wired normally open or normally closed.
• 115/230 V AC